received on monies in the Fund shall be credited to the Fund. The Fund shall consist of the 
following additional sources:

(1)	 The following amounts transferred from the General Fund at the beginning of 
the applicable fiscal year:
a.	 For the 2021‑2022 fiscal year, the sum of one billion three hundred 

million dollars ($1,300,000,000).
b.	 For the 2022‑2023 fiscal year, the sum of one billion three hundred 

sixty‑five million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,365,500,000).
c.	 For the 2023‑2024 fiscal year, the sum of one billion four hundred 

twelve million five hundred ninety‑two thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,412,592,500).

d.	 For the 2024‑2025 fiscal year, the sum of one billion four hundred 
sixty‑one million three hundred thirty‑three thousand two hundred 
thirty‑eight dollars ($1,461,333,238).

e.	 For the 2025‑2026 fiscal year, the sum of one billion one hundred 
twenty million dollars ($1,120,000,000).

f.	 For each fiscal year after the 2025‑2026 fiscal year, the transfer shall be 
increased three and one‑half percent (3.5%) over the amount required 
under this subdivision for the preceding fiscal year.

(2)	 through (4) Repealed by Session Laws 2021‑180, s.